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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 3157429/ 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE o8™)ULY 2025

JUDGE: DE VOS AJ (MS)
SECRETARY: THEMBISILE DLAMINI

ALL MATTERS WILL BE HEARD IN OPEN COURT ON TUESDAY 8™
JULY 2025 AT 10AM

NUMBERS PARTIES CASE NUMBERS
2. ROAD ACCIDENT FUND VS 2021-60941
ZWELETHU CYRIL NDINISANE
PLUS ONE
4. Q MALAN VS N COETZEE 2025-094298
6. SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL 2025-096088

MILITARY VETERANS
ASSOCIATION VS MINISTER OF
DEFENCE & MILITARY VETERANS

Matter not on Caselines
8. DEON MARIUS BOTHAN.O 7 2 2025-096853

OTHERS VS GEORGE FREDERICK
MEYER PLUS ONE

CRYSTAL EILEEN CAMARA VS 2025-098083
10. KEIGAN ADAM HART
12. VALTURION PROJECTS CC VS 2025-097772
MINDSPACE INTERIOR CONCEPTS
(PTY) LTD

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 08"JuLY 2025



14.

16.

18.

20.

22,

24,

26.

28.

30.

ONALENNA NTHAYA VS MINISTER
OF HOME AFFAIRS

Refugee Immigration Matter

VAUGHAN GELDENHUYS VS JAN
GERHARDUS CRONJE PLUS ONE

VALTURION PROJECTS CC VS
MINDSPACE INTERIOR CONCEPTS
(PTY)LTD

Matter not on Caselines

YUMISHO ENOCK GROUP
COMPANIES (PTY) LTD VS
BRAAMLORDS INVESTMENT
GROUP (PTY) LTD T/A BIG
FINANCE PLUS ONE

Bundle not on Caselines

BOROKWE COOPERATIVE VS
BAKWENA BA MOGOPA
TRADITIONAL COUNCIL PLUS ONE

LESETJA CORNELIUS
LEFAKGOMO VS GUTH SOUTH
AFRICA JOHANNESBURG PLUS
ONE

HIROGUARD PROPRIETARY
LIMITED PLUS THREE OTHERS VS
K2024280866 PROPRIETARY
LIMITED PLUS TWO OTHERS

Removed by notice

WILLIAM TEMPU VS THE MINISTER
OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS TWO
OTHERS

Refugee Immigration Matter

MAIGELANE ANDRIE COSSA VS
DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS
TWO OTHERS

Refugee Immigration Matter

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 08"JuLY 2025

2025-099645

2025-086703

2025-099903

2025-099906

2025-099909

2025-086333

2025-077964

2025-101240

2025-098280



32.

34.

38.

40.

CORNELIS JOHANNES VAN DER
MERWE VS CITY OF TSHWANE
METROPOLIITAN MUNICIPALITY
PLUS ONE

THABISO MOKOENA VS ANNA
NKELE SEFAKOPLUS EIGHTH
OTHERS

DALE RONALD HARMSE VS
REGIONAL COURT MAGETRATE
OUDTSHOORN PLUS TWO
OTHERS

Bundle not on Caselines

JL EXCAVATORS (PTY) LTD VS
THE CITY OF TSHWANE
METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY
PLUS OTHERS

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 08"JuLY 2025

2025-102382

2025-102631

2025-103878

2025-077699



